Printed 3/25/2019

TIP

DD

DD

PO
PWS
SHRED
TP
ATT

LUT

PAYROLL
CIN

EFT 941
EFT STLC
BAC
CERES

CERES

IAC&T
MCHD

VICE

Vendor
Name

Postmaster

Tipmont REMC

Tipmont REMC

DD Trash Service

DD Trash Service
Postmaster

985-Praxair Distribution

Allshred Services

The Paper of Montgomery County

AT&T Mobility

Linden Utilities

PAYROLL
Cintas #366
941 Payroll Tax

State Local Payroll Tax

Blankenship Auto Care, Inc.

Ceres Solutions

Ceres Solutions

Henthorn, Harris & Weliever, P.C.

Henthorn, Harris & Weliever, P.C.

Aim

Montgomery County Health Depar

Kenny VIce Ford Sales,Inc

Voucher
Number

11191
11194
11190
11189
11193
11192
11195

11196

11197
11199
11200
11201
11204
11205
11206
11207
11208
11202

11203

Town of Linden

AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 2/27/2019 thru 3/27/2019
Invoice Date Invoice Expense
Date Due Amount Account
02/27/19 03/29/19 25.50 01-101-3160 Postage
02/28/19 03/30/19 706.65 01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-301-3200 Utilitie
02/28/19 03/30/19 6,641.70 02-101-3200 Utilitie
03-101-3200 Utilitie
03/02/19 04/01/19 45.00 04-101-3140 Contract
03/02/19 04/01/19 2,750.00 04-101-3140 Contract
03/02/19 04/01/19 93.80 02-101-3110 Billing
03/02/19 04/01/19 18.60 02-101-2110 Material
03/02/19 04/01/19 45.00 02-101-3120 Professi
03/02/19 04/01/19 56.65 01-101-3170 Legal Pu
03/06/19 04/05/19 69.38 02-101-3200 Utilitie
03/08/19 04/07/19 134.17  01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-201-3200 Utilitie
03/08/19 04/07/19 5,599.07 07-000-0505 Payroll
03/12/19 04/11/19 311.36  02-101-2110 Material
03/12/19 04/11/19 2,703.80 07-101-1921 Payroll
03/12/19 04/11/19 584.48 07-101-1924 Payroll
03/12/19 04/11/19 192.02 01-301-2180 Truck/Tr
03/12/19 04/11/19 969.41 02-101-2140 Fuel
03/12/19 04/11/19 87.38 01-101-2148 Police F
03/12/19 04/11/19 197.50 02-101-3120 Professi
03/12/19 04/11/19 37.50  01-101-3120 Attorney
03/12/19 04/11/19 50.00 01-101-3150 Seminars
03/12/19 04/11/19 20.00 02-101-3130 Testing
03/12/19 04/11/19 647.43 03-101-2110 Material

11209

Page 1

Expense
Amount

25.50

83.43
623.22

4,300.48
2,341.22

45.00
2,750.00
93.80
18.60
45.00
56.65
69.38

67.11
67.06

5,599.07
311.36
2,703.80
584.48
192.02
969.41
87.38
197.50
37.50
50.00
20.00

647.43

Check
No

8955

8959

10175

10183
10185
10179
10188
10184

8961
10186

8960

2282019
10187
3152019

31519




Printed 3/25/2019

DD

PAYROLL

K&R

TDS

EFT SALTAX

USA

TIP

TIP

BRAND

EMD

ATT

DF

VEC

VEC

Vendor
Name

Environmental Express
DD Trash Service
PAYROLL

K&R Water LLC

Rich L. Mesaros

Dave Price Excavating
TDS Telecom

TDS Telecom

Dept of Revenue
USA Blue Book

Tipmont REMC

Tipmont REMC

Brand Electric, Inc.
Environmental Management & De
AT&T Mobility

Debra A Fagan

Vectren

Vectren

Number Vouchers entered:
Total Vouchers entered:

Voucher
Number

11214

11215

11216

11217

11218

11219

11220

11221

11222

11223

11224

11227

11225

Town of Linden

AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 2/27/2019 thru 3/27/2019
Invoice Date Invoice Expense
Date Due Amount Account
03/12/19 04/11/19 478.83 03-101-2110 Material
03/20/19 04/19/19 2,750.00 04-101-3140 Contract
03/20/19 04/19/19 5,855.15 07-000-0505 Payroll
03/20/19 04/19/19 1,400.00 03-101-3120 Professi
03/20/19 04/19/19 700.00 02-101-3120 Professi
03/20/19 04/19/19 800.00 02-101-3120 Professi
03/20/19 04/19/19 99.26 01-101-3208 Police U
03/20/19 04/19/19 374.15 02-101-3200 Utilitie
03-101-3200 Utilitie
03/20/19 04/19/19 469.00 02-101-3210 Sales/Re
03/21/19 04/20/19 3,515.28 02-101-2110 Material
03/23/19 04/22/19 6,711.43 02-101-3200 Utilitie
03-101-3200 Utilitie
03/23/19 04/22/19 699.06 01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-301-3200 Utilitie
03/23/19 04/22/19 627.63 03-101-3120 Professi
03/23/19 04/22/19 1,036.00 02-101-2130 Chemical
03/25/19 04/24/19 3124 01-101-3208 Police U
03/25/19 04/24/19 98.00 01-101-3110 Janitori
03/25/19 04/24/19 39996 02-101-3200 Utilitie
03/25/19 04/24/19 80.07 01-101-3200 Utilitie

11226

41
48,111.46

Page 2

Expense
Amount

e
2,750.00
5,855.15
1,400.00

700.00
800.00
99.26

276.27
97.88

469.00
3,51528

4,484.97
2,226.46

75.64
62342

627.63
1,036.00
31.24
98.00
399.96

80.07

Check
No

10189

3152019

8962

10190

3152019

8963

8965

10191

8964




Printed 3/25/2019

Town of Linden
AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 2/27/2019 thru 3/27/2019

Lhere by certify that each of the above listed vouchers and envoices, or bills attached there to: are true and correct
and I have audited same in accordance with 1C5-11-10-1.6.

Clerk-Treasurer

ALLOWANCE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHERS
(IC5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the Accounts Payable Voucher
Register in lieu of signing each claim the governing body is allowing.)

We have examined the accounts payable vouchers listed on the foregoing Register of Accounts Payable Vouchers and
except for accounts

Dated this day of

SIGNATURES OF GOVERNING BOARD

Page 3




